
. 

1 2 3 II 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3 -6 ON ALL CA~DS) 

STATEDF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

STICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

.... DO yy 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

01 h 8') 
Depth of Well 

22 30Cl 26 

8 13 

YfJ JeteIf' 

rt ~l ;)0 

J11 Ie «4'" 
E 
A 
C 
H 

60 61 

~---
S 
I 

~---

(TO NEAREST FOOl) 

GROUTING RECORD 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 
(nearest inch)1 

b 
83 64 68 

Total depth 
of main caSing 
(nearest foot) 

'13 

OTHER CASING (if used) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 

70 

~______J" I~I____~ 

L-______~" I~I____~ 

SCfeen type SCREEN RECORD 

or :en hOle /STfl filiil 
(aplnS&rta,~ ~ ~

\.'=J (fl~1 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMmED WITHIN 
4S DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPlETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

C 3 
2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 3 

" 8 •PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ~___~~ 

METHOD USED TO 
117 /-L 15 

MEASURE PUMPING RATE I P'.;J, ~ 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPmG ;1.1 ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air r:::J ~on [!J tUrbine 

~ centrifugal 00 rotary 
27 

@] 
other 

O (describe 
27 below) 

QJiet bmersible 
27 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WEUS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PlACE (A,C.J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY:HOLE 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35rgw 
PUMP HORSE POWER 

37 41DEPTH (nearest ft.)
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 	 PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 


(nearest ft.)
r..; / 30a 43 47 
WELL HYDROFRACTURED ~yes'l 11 15 17 21 (circle appropriate box 

L!J 	 above! and enter casing height) 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 23 24 26 30 32 LAND SURFACE 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 36 cJ-
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED rI b I (nearest)

C3 L=J eow 
39E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED RE """"'380--- -:4:7"1-----45= -4":"7-----5-1 t__49__________-50~_-;;.5-1~_foo_t)_... 

p TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION 

t-:--=:-~W~E;.::LL~~~____---------__I ~ SLOT SIZE 1 -- 2 --- 3 --	 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOTi
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 

ACCORDANCEWITHCOMAR26.04.04"WELLCONSTRUCTlON"AND DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 

~A~~~~~M:~!rt.'I~~~LiH;~~~I~~o~~Iil~~N:~s~~~g OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 


~~~~E~EACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY t------r.r:::::=m:-----....;60,.o~-----I [~::s:~M~~i~N~E~ELL) 


M S' o" J-I--;l.... 1 	 ,.~, ll' 
<!"""~;;c::> GRAVEL PACK 	 .Ail ~ ~ IF WELL DRILLED 	 , • 

WAS FlOWING WEll 
DRILLERS SIGNATURE INSERT F IN BOX 88 68 ~ 1..10' 

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) tT.M~D:'i!!E"'IU"::!S~E!"':O~N:O::L~Y,....------------r ~ -, 


{ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRillER) IN, 

LlC. N T (E.R.O.S.) WQ i---"""C'l ~(L 


70 72 

DRILLERS L N.I 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) TELESCOPE 

CASING 
LOG 
INDICATOR 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 



SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MA'R'fLAND 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
S:2 S'~,,~ please type 

22 

ATE PERMIT NUMBER 

/-10 ­ 95- 0596 
70 fill in this form completely 79 

Date Received (APA) 

OWNER INFORMA nON 
8 

15 Last Name Owne First Name 34 

Ilr. 91" 

Firm Name /J ,,1/ 
I 170P'{ lL~rf,J I"{' /1# j41J:)" 21 7 7/ 

=~;= //-/1-06 
WELL INFORMA nON 

APPROX. PUM~ING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAII:. Y QUANTITY NEEDED 

Date 

8 12 

S-OcJ 
. PER 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~OMESTIC POTABL-E SUPPLY & RESlDENTIAL 
(!.g!,...(RRIGATION 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION 

[J] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

[£J PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

@] GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I 
- 24 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

I ~c) I FEET 
28 

METHOD OF DRILLING {circle one) 

JETTED 

NEAREST 
INCH 

TlON OF WELL 

8 COUNTY 21 

I WIl/;Uv1" 
23 SUBDIVISION 42 

SECTION I I LOT I 43 I 
~ ~ ~ ~ 

(]I.I'/"f /1. S U (LU<!:=­
52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) 1,:=-_cJ,__=-=--=:M=---=I::-,1 
- 73 76 77 78 

11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) m 

34 "t' 37 v..::m.~T 
DIST-:-AN,..cC'=-cE=-=F""R07"M~ROAD fI, 

ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

TAX MAP: 2YBLK: ) r PARCEL ~ 

EAST 
GRJD """""".=~-===--_O~O,--;O,,,

57 63 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL . ___.....~ 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES bF DRILLING WATER 

1. L-c-< It, 
2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

37 CABLE 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jelled & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE 

o1her 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

Ii] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WI~L BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

[§J THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

52 

E 
y } s-

N - 000 
000 

L-___~~~-=---_=__~ 

DRAWA SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 



-------------

I 

Review 
Da te - re--:::,-=-r ~-c.:o--:::::?--
Page of 

b-"'2.--z. 

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Permit No. HO ­ ~tO~~~h 
Location of Pfo~erty (road) 1<iJh nlhg F~.C;;::J=~~/~\
;:~i;!~~:r ~~i 0 ~~g:tlCT;"at __ Sec. 

Depth of wel l 3 0 0 

Dis tance of me- ~
a-su-r-~-:-'n-g-p-o""-in-t-(-M-.-P-.)-a-b-o-v-e-ground 

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. ")J ~-----------

I. High rate p umping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started r OCJ Pumping rate / S- 6/~ 
Total time Ie 4, .~ to r each pumping water level ~ Y ft. below H.P. 

II. Recovery pump tes t data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOWTIME (in 15 
(if used) (gallons perbel ow M.P. time to fillSminute in-

minute)gallon buckettervals 

~ ou Lf YC-­ /S- <5/""'­:II #. 
reS/ ~ 

p-;, ( 5 G r:./~10 ~C&'/ ~ 
~3u Sec­by ~ / 0 (, 6""""" 
~7Y) 1 0 .5::L bf/t.-tbV #­ &. 

bY 1/
5/ 0 0 
 'I 
 10 (, 
 ~ 
,,9 f I,:>' tJt:,y /0II ~ 

I ( ) f 30 / U 'I66!L 11/ 

t:.# I e) Sp,-­7/tt)" ~,?J4..-t'l 
,#IV {V() Ie) .$'ec­ b ~~~b'i , b,P~b'i ~ JD St"'c­lori ) 

i f I tJ: 3-0 ';6'1 ' ( ~/0 
If10/ l£)" 6 ~ ,/ /0 C::. I I 

//.'0..; (;, C/~jU !;&'-, 6'1 /Y 
//,' () /0 Sec­6"1 /I' 6 6~JJ.t 

HD-224 




'­

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information' Form for the Installation ohhe Well Pump. Pitless Adapter. and SupDly Pipie 

NOTE: The installer b responsible (or requestiDg aD inspection prior to 9 am on the dA)' or the desired 
inspection. No work Is to be covered until approved by the Bealth Department. All install,doDS mast comply 

with the National Standard Plumbin& Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 16.04.04 (MD Well 
Construdion Regulations). §uhmilSiQg of a comPlete fol'U1 is required pdor to Use ad Occupaaey approval. 

Company Name: 'Do It V\ ulV\b~t\,! :' ~\.e.A+;rj .one #: ~') '/0 .' 8 Bd~ 60 G9 
Address: '191)$" 6\0 ~"\~ \\ I~d. 

r'::' t ('" . u \-o r C it'( I yH cf 2.. i u:fL 

(Must drtle one)((icens~~ Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and nai:n~dual ~nsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): W l( g iI e. GsJllo f' f .~ License# 2. I e 9 9 
•A Uceased individual D1ust perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be ander the dired 
supervislon of a 1kensed Journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Lic:euses D1ay be 
subjeded to raeld verification. 
Name ofProperty Owner: "'1- ~ -~ Telephone #: LaO - '-180 ' 002-'1 
Subdivision: W;J t\ <A-"'~--'Gl:>O:".....-;.'-:;.)=>3;;...*------ Lot #: ~Well Tag # : HO· 9r"· ~,.96 
Site Address: / ,z. "L Y <.. If VI ;..,1 ,,' j ;::--&1 , <' L "'. 

c../c.V/:;j ./.l/~ 
Submersible PumP Data Pities! Adapter WeD CaD and Elerttic Conduit 
Make: fY\ V0.'S Make: /J(II(:',-•<."),J Gt'llnty' Two piece watertight cap:~ 
Model #: 2. :> '5:2 ' "ft~s - 1'4 - f Model#: i r 300 Screened, vented well cap:~ 
Pump Capacity s: GPM Depth:~ (36" min) Cap secured to casing:~ 
Well Yield:~GPM NSF approved: y-e.5 Conduit min 18" B.G.: i/e:' 
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation:..?cl,~ (feet) Conduit secured to well dap:1e:L.­
Ifpwnp capacity e~-well-neld. a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 1a4­
Torque arrestors or able guardsire-required - Must circle one 
Safety rope, if used, attaCileCI1OiQ;ide of wen casing with eye bolt .J0L 

Piping~~se House Connection 

Type:l=k. - 6(le ,'lXh PVC sleeved to undistwbed soil at wall penetratiOD:~ 

PSI: ..!l!L(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve: I \) +:+ 

Depth of supply line: t('~ (36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ye 5 


The water supply linels required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be attomplished, contact this oftice for 
approval prior ~, . lation. ,'7 // 

/'/~--.. / '- ./ 

c.. ___-- ...r""-(' 


Signa 'CfCompany representative resp<insible for iristallation vdate 


For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least IS" below grade/attached to cap properly ___ 
Safety rope installed inside of well casing 
Comct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

HD-21S(Rev. 8/00) 

http:16.04.04


____________________ ___ 

-------------------------------

----------

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTIl 

WATERANDSEWERAGEPROGRk~ 

TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 

Information Form for the InstaHation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter. and SupplY Pipin~ 

NOTE: The installer is respon.'lible for request:i.Dg lU1 in.'lp~tion prior to 9 2m on the day of the desind 

iruptttion. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. AlI inst:alIations murt comply 


with the National Standard Plumbin2 Code (NSPC, as amended 10C2lly) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 

. Connruction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy .ppl"O'Val~ 


Company Name: ______________ Telephone #: ______________ 
Arurr~s: 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and name of individual responsible for the field i.nstal1ation: 
Name (Print): License#______ 
•A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. ApprenticeJ must be under the direct 
supervision of a licen!ed journeyman or master plumber, pump inst.aJler or well driller. Licenses may be 
subjected to field verification. 
Name of Property Owner:____________ Telephone #: ________--,__.----- ­

Subdivision: Vod"'-.<o+ G r'B!'O. Lot#: Lf) WellTag#:HO-t-5"- OS '2-(, /' 
Site Address: 

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap:__ 
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:___ 
Pwnp Capacity GPM Depth:__ (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 
'IYVe1l Yield:----=-GPM NSF approved:__ Conduit min IS" B.G.:____ 
Depili of well e::.countered at time of pump ins.allation: __(feet) Conduit secured to well cap: __ 
if pump capacity exceeds wen yield, a low wate. cut off. swi.tch is requi.-ed by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 

Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt __ 


Pipin2 to house House Connection 

Type: PVC sleeved to uruiistuIberl soil at wall penetration: ___ 

PSI: __(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:____ 

Depth of supply line: _(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly:_____ 


The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank. pump chamber. sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. Iftbis cannot be accomplished, contact this office for 
approval poor to installation. 

Signature of company representative responsibie for installation date 

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

;)ate Insp Requested: 11/ ( 1) 1/0 Date bsp. Approved: ~~) 1\ ~ • Vr/ is / I 0 " 
IpspeC!:1on D2!3. Pilless adapter and ......:al~! supply l.i.'i~ ~ least 36" beio:;. grac.e I ~J 0-(. 

Two pIece cap lr..staliea and attacflec. to C3.£lf!g securei) ~.JJ ~J: L 

1=1<""r (" ~' · r 0Y->".,.. r;e -! l~- 1 0'" ~_,' " . ..-,-- ' ., ._~ _ ,_,,~, . . . ' . '.' ~~ _~_' . 0;:'"1 , \ b T±._ ... ..... . " . ... ant..:.lli. _ '-. _~~' J._. c:. .. . .... as: ~. 0 ~c;~c ~v ,!; .. oCi._ o .. ;..::],_.I. .. _....J. 1- ..... ~a.:-' ~'v rJ"-1..1 )' 


Safer:· rope mstai!ed lI,side 0: v...~l, Casing . _'_ 

Ccrrec( well t2.g 2r.sched prcj:-e:i:: anc CaslIlg r ;,c.Qve D:1ished E-'c~e ==± '"; ~e¥'Q VC
. . 	 _ 
W2te~ su:ppiy line siee·vee adequar.ely at house ccrwect.ior. W 
Adequate grout observed. beiow pitles.s adapter 	 . f*\I! . . 

h' ~ tY 
r.n·-2IS (RE:v. 8/00) , ; n (. 	 h 0+- ~,JC:..1 0 \;./ 

r 

http:26.04.04
http:request:i.Dg
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7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 

construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnuf Grove 	 Runninq Fence Lane 

Subdivision/Property Name 	 Lot # Road Name 

• 	 Staking to take place after initial review (as discussed with Bob Weber). 

o 	 The well site has been staked by 

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

o 	 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Deparatment 
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3/11105 

http:www.hchealth.org


Bureau of Environmental Health;{tif~? 
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
_ ~ Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Website: www.hchealth.org\e:: Health Department 

Peter Beilenson, MD..• M.P.H., Health Officer 

March 2, 2011 

Homeowner 
12256 Running Fence Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot 43 
12256 Running Fence Lane 
BP #: BI0001784 
Well Tag: HO-95-0596 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed 
and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 03/02/11. Final approval of the 
well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 03/0112011. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing 
were free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are 
bacteriologically safe for drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance 
with COMAR water quality standards. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 02/22/2007. Results showed a Gross 
Alpha level of 1.2+- 0.7pCiIL and Gross Beta level of3.4 +- 1.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pC ilL, while the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 
50pCi/L. Future well water supply appears safe for all uses. 

Enclosed with this certificate, is a copy of the septic permit and the as-built along with 
important information regarding the use and maintenance of your septic system. Please read 
through carefully and thoroughly. Any questions regarding your well andlor septic, please call 
this office for guidance 410-313-1771. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #HO-95-0567 Although the 
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not 
guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the Howard County 
Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well 
system as required by COMAR 26.04.04. 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04
http:www.hchealth.org


This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, which is to be 
taken by the county health department within six months of receipt ofthis letter. Please contact 
(410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, there is no charge for this 
final sampling. 

Date of Water Samples: 02/09/2011 
Date of Radium Samples: 02/22/2007 
Date of Well Completion: 02/22/2007 

Approving Authority, 

/':;:wo:;:'sZ
Environmental Sanitarian 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Building Inspector's Office 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 



TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
To;: lepholle: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email : info@lrucelabs.com 

Mat'yland State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: 

Trinity Homes/TBI Homes 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

12256 Running Fence Lane, 21029 
Pressure Tank 
<0.1 mg/L 

SIO Number: 80333 

Report Date: February 10, 2011 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

B10001784 
9813AM 
Yes 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 Lot #: 43 

Date/Time Collected in Field: February 9, 2011 @ 12:05 pm 
DatelTime Received in Lab: February 9, 2011 @ 3:24 pm 

Well Tag #: HO-94-4186 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water TreatmentiConditioning: Sediment Filter 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL/*SMCL RESULT PASSIFAIL 

. Total C9liform SM 9223B Absent Absent . Pass 

E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass 

Nitrate SM4S00D 10mg/L as N , 7.2 mgiL as N Pass 
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU <1.0 NTU Pass 

pH EPA IS0.1 "'6.5-8.5 Uriits 73 Units "'** 
Sand Negative Negative 

':Y~Q()A.MJ?C :41~ 
Katherine C. Higgs 
Administrative Assistant 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA 
*** A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page 1 of 1 



Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

February 28, 2007 

\\' alnut Grove, LLC 
10705 Charter Dr. 
Suite 320 
CGlumbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot #43 
Well Tag: HO-95-0596 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected from a yield test on February 22, 2007 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a 
w<:ter supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.2 ± 0.7 picocuries/liter 
(pCilL); while the Gross Beta level was 3.4 ± 1.0 pCilL. The Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its 
target value of 50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply 
appears safe for all uses . No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~ Deputy' irector 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc: 	 Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
J Well & Septic File 



State of MarylandSend Report To: 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration *' 
Division of Environmental Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

~ GL/3f3 f395f) 51r;. 
Sample Bottle No. A: No. B: --- Field Blank Bottle No. A: _ _ _ No.B: ___ 

PlantiSiteName: 	~ /t Inu-l ( 2 tdV( -~ Lu-t 1/ 3 County: _ _ _________ 

r) / L. L r-
V' r~ P<, 	 H.L,.:c· =-~~'4---~.:;:,..5 ~~~--­SampIe Source: 	 I (.J Y\ fll r') q - ( J'C C Location: -----L ~\ - Cj5 - ( ) -"~<t0

(/ 	 (well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

DO
County: 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water D 
Landfill D 

DDDDDDDDDPlant No. 

Stream D Private D 
Other D Other D 

Collector: P ( I (} h 31 k(" r 
Date Collected: ~/ .-"':J 1 J {)o 7 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes fJ No 0 
Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project: 0 

Community D 
Non-community D 

Source (raw water) D 
Distribution (treated) D 
MCL D 

Emergency D 
Routine D 
Recheck D 
Special D 

i\ r2G L( 3Telephone No: 

Time Collected: It) ~ t. l5 a.m. _____p.m. 

Iced: Yes 0 No lKJ 
Field Data: _ ___ 

Chlorine 
" , J ~~ . p ., '1 ('Remarks: I ,r r I l , J k F' b, - IU ~ I '1;", r ( _ es,., 

v 

v"" Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCiIL) Date Reported 

V Gross Alpha 4000 "7tJ .:.-/O~ - c;c..:3, 
~ ;z. -- /~? ,/./ ~/ ' ­ ' /1-(/ 

V Gross Beta 4100 ,­ /.,/J/tJ.­

Radon-222 4004 
Bottle A 
Radon-222 4004 
Bottle B 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: ____1____1____ 
Supervisor: ____________________~______________ 

FORM REVISED 02106 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02106 

PROGRAM COPY 




